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1700 North 4th Avenue West, Newton, IA, 50208
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ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2009

Meters $8.00 for One Meter, $5.00 each
additional meter
Circuits $3.00 each for the first Ten Circuits,

$1.50 each for Circuits Eleven up to
One Hundred, $1.00 each for each
circuit in excess of One Hundred
(Includes Feeders)

Openings (added to existing circuits including $1.00 each
switches, outlets, and receptacles)

Fixed Appliances: Range, Dryer, Dishwasher, $5.00 each
Disposer, Water Heater, Furnace, Air Conditioner,

Unit Heater, Electric Sign

Ventilation Fans — Single Duct $5.00 each
Fixtures $0.30 each

Fixed Electric Baseboard Heating Equipment

$0.75 per Kilowatt

Motors (exclusive of circuits)

Up to 1 HP = $1.25 each; More
than 1 HP to 6 HP = $$2.50 each;
More than 6 HP = $3.25 each

Standby Generator

$30.00 each

Flat Fee for One and Two family Dwelling units
and Townhouse units as defined by the

$96.00 each dwelling unit (Basic
Fee is not applicable for this type of

International Residential Code (applicable for permit)
services rated up to 400 Amps. If transfer switch

is being installed then generator fee is applicable)

Iltems not classified above $6.00 each
Basic Fee for each permit in addition to the unit $17.00 each

fees above




